

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ELECTION OFFICER DUSU ELECTIONS 2015-2016

Professor D.S. Rawat Chief Election Officer DUSU Elections 2015-16

Email: eodusu2015@gmail.com

Phone: 011-27666014

C/O Room No. 3, Conference Centre, Opp. Botany Department (Gate No. 4), University of Delhi, Delhi – 110007

No. CEO/DUSU/Elec/2015/

Dated: 07.09.2015

Mr. B.S. Bassi Commissioner of Police Delhi

Dear Sir,

As you are aware that DUSU Elections 2015-16 will be held on September 11, 2015 and code of conduct is in force. We had couple of meetings with the Delhi Police Officials and we thank the Delhi Police Officials for their help and support.

There are reports of defacing of public property, as posters are being pasted on the public places. As per Delhi Prevention of Defacement of Property Act (copy enclosed), defacement of public property is a punishable act. A strong legal action will be a deterrent for others, and it will help us to conduct the DUSU Elections as per rules.

I humbly request you to please take stern legal action against the groups/individuals, which violates the Defacement of Property Act, as the case may be, with the intimation to the undersigned.

With best regards,

(Prof. D.S. Rawat) Chief Election Officer DUSU Elections 2015-16

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, DU
- 2. Joint Commissioner of Police
- 3. All DCP's Delhi Police
- 4. The Proctor, DU
- 5. SHO Maurice Nagar, Delhi